

THE 19TH LAWASIA INTERNATIONAL MOOT COMPETITION
KUALA LUMPUR REGIONAL CENTRE FOR ARBITRATION

2024

BETWEEN

REPUBLIC OF PALMENNA

(CLAIMANT)

AND

CANSTONE FLY LIMITED

(RESPONDENT)

MEMORIAL FOR THE CLAIMANT

Table of Contents

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES..... III

STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION..... VII

QUESTIONS PRESENTED VIII

STATEMENT OF FACTS..... IX

SUMMARY OF PLEADINGSXII

I. The Claimant did not required to complied with the pre-arbitration steps before the arbitration proceeding may be commenced 1

1. The Claimant is not required to exhaust the pre-arbitration steps under Article 12 of PK-BIT.....2

2. And secondly, even if it is mandatory, the continuation is futile.3

II. The Government of Palmenna cannot be precluded from initiating an arbitration against Canstone;6

1. There was no binding effect of a prior final determination made by a competent tribunal 7

2. Identification of *Persona* is not met.....8

3. Identification of *Petitum* is not met9

4. Identification of *Causa Petendi* is not met9

III. Canstone had breached its obligations under the PK-BIT;11

1. The Canstone have breached Article 4 of the PK-BIT. 11

A. Canstone, as an investor in the BIT, has conducted activities that may result in significant environmental impact..... 11

B. Canstone did not appoint a qualified person in their company..... 12

C. Canstone’s report does not qualify as an environmental impact assessment..... 13

D. Canstone did not submit the report to the relevant ministry of the party 15

2. The Canstone have breached Article 5 of the PK-BIT. 15

IV. If the answer to issue III is affirmative, Palmenna is entitled to an award of declaration and damages.....18

1. The claimant is entitled to a declaration or satisfaction award in case of breach of the PK-BIT.....	19
2. The Claimant is entitled to compensation for damage resulting from the breach of the PK-BIT caused by the respondent	20
PRAYER FOR RELIEFS	22

Index of authorities

TREATIES AND CONVENTIONS

PK-BIT.....	passim
Vienna Convention on the Law of Treaties, 23 May 1969, 1155 U.N.T.S. 331	passim

UNITED NATIONS RESOLUTIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS

Responsibility of States for Internationally Wrongful Acts, UNGA Resolution 56/83, January 28, 2002.....	22
UNCITRAL, Concurrent Proceedings in Investment Arbitration – Note by the Secretariat, A/CN.9/848, 17 April 2015	9

THE INTERNATIONAL CENTRE FOR SETTLEMENT OF INVESTMENT

DISPUTES CASES

Ping An Life Insurance Company of China, Limited and Ping An Insurance (Group) Company of China, Limited v. Kingdom of Belgium, ICSID Case No. ARB/12/29, Award, 30 April 2015.....	5
Ambiente Ufficio S.p.A. and others (formerly Giordano Alpi and others) v. Argentine Republic, ICSID Case No. ARB/08/9, Decision on Jurisdiction and Admissibility, 8 February 2013	4
<i>Amco Asia Corporation and others v. Republic of Indonesia</i> , ICSID Case No. ARB/81/1, Decision on Jurisdiction in Resubmitted Proceeding, 10 May 1988.....	10
<i>Ampal-American Israel Corp., EGI-Fund (08-10) Investors LLC, EGI-Series Investments LLC, BSS-EMG Investors LLC and David Fischer v. Arab Republic of Egypt</i> , ICSID Case No. ARB/12/11, Decision on Liability and Heads of Loss, 21 février 2017.....	11
Antoine Goetz and others v. Burundi, ICSID Case No. ARB/95/3, Award, 10 February 1999	
<i>Apotex Holdings Inc. and Apotex Inc. v. United States of America</i> , ICSID Case No. ARB(AF)/12/1, Award, 25 August 2014.....	12
Bayindir Insaat Turizm Ticaret Ve Sanayi A.S. v. Pakistan, ICSID Case No. ARB/03/29, Decision on Jurisdiction, 14 November 2005.....	4
Biwater Gauff (Tanzania) Limited v. United Republic of Tanzania, ICSID Case No. ARB/05/22, Award, 24 July 2008.....	5
<i>Burlington Resources, Inc. v. Republic of Ecuador</i> , ICSID Case No. ARB/08/5, Decision on Counterclaims, 7 February 2017.....	19, 24

Caratube International Oil Company LLP and Devinci Salah Hourani v. Republic of Kazakhstan (II), ICSID Case No. ARB/13/13, Award, 27 September 2017	13
Casinos Austria International GmbH and Casinos Austria Aktiengesellschaft v. Argentine Republic, ICSID Case No. ARB/14/32, Decision on Jurisdiction, 29 June 2018	6
<i>CMS Gas Transmission Company v. The Argentine Republic</i> , ICSID Case No. ARB/01/8, Award, 12 May 2005	22
<i>Daimler Financial Services AG v. Argentine Republic</i> , ICSID Case No. ARB/05/1, Award, 22 August 2012	7, 8
David R. Aven, Samuel D. Aven, Carolyn J. Park, Eric A. Park, Jeffrey S. Shiolen, Giacomo A. Buscemi, David A. Janney and Roger Raguso v. The Republic of Costa Rica, ICSID Case No. UNCT/15/3, Final Award, 18 September 2018	21
EcoDevelopment in Europe AB and EcoEnergy Africa AB v. United Republic of Tanzania, ICSID Case No. ARB/17/33, Award, 13 April 2022.....	6
<i>EDF International S.A., SAUR International S.A. and León Participaciones Argentinas S.A. v. Argentine Republic</i> , ICSID Case No. ARB/03/23, Award, 11 June 2012.....	9
Enron Corporation and Ponderosa Assets, L.P. v. Argentina, ICSID Case No. ARB/01/3, Decision on Jurisdiction, 14 January 2004	4
<i>Inceysa Vallisoletana S.L. v. Republic of El Salvador</i> , ICSID Case No. ARB/03/26, Award, 2 August 2006	12
<i>Kılıç İnşaat İthalat İhracat Sanayi ve Ticaret Anonim Şirketi v. Turkmenistan</i> , ICSID Case No. ARB/10/1, Decision on Annulment, 14 July 2015	14
<i>Marion Unglaube v. Republic of Costa Rica</i> , ICSID Case No. ARB/08/1, Award, 16 May 2012	18
<i>Mathias Kruck, Frank Schumm, Joachim Kruck, Jürgen Reiss and others v. Kingdom of Spain</i> , ICSID Case No. ARB/15/23, Decision Dismissing the Respondent's Request for Reconsideration of the Tribunal's Decision on Jurisdiction and Admissibility, 6 December 2021.....	14
<i>Metalpar S.A. and Buen Aire S.A. v. Argentine Republic</i> , ICSID Case No. ARB/03/5, Award on the Merits, 6 June 2008	14
<i>Murphy Exploration and Production Company International v. Republic of Ecuador (I)</i> , ICSID Case No. ARB/08/4, Award on Jurisdiction, 15 December 2010	6
<i>Perenco Ecuador Limited v. Republic of Ecuador</i> , ICSID Case No. ARB/08/6, Interim Decision on the Environmental Counterclaim, 11 August 2015	24

Philip Morris Brands Sàrl, Philip Morris Products S.A. and Abal Hermanos S.A. v. Oriental Republic of Uruguay, ICSID Case No. ARB/10/7, Decision on Jurisdiction (July 2, 2013)	6
Philip Morris v Uruguay, ICSID Case No ARB/10/7, Decision on Jurisdiction (2 July 2013)	4
<i>PSEG Global Inc. and Konya Ilgin Elektrik Üretim ve Ticaret Limited Sirketi v. Republic of Turkey</i> , ICSID Case No. ARB/02/5, Award, 19 January 2007.....	18
<i>Quiborax S.A., Non-Metallic Minerals S.A. v. Plurinational State of Bolivia</i> , ICSID Case No. ARB/06/2, Award, 16 September 2015	22, 23
<i>Rachel S. Grynberg, Stephen M. Grynberg, Miriam Z. Grynberg and RSM Production Corporation v. Grenada</i> , ICSID Case No. ARB/10/6, Award, 10 décembre 2010.....	11
Salini Costruttori S.p.A, and Italstrate S.p.A. v. Morocco, ICSID Case No. ARB/00/4, Decision on Jurisdiction, 23 July 2001	4
SGS Société Générale de Surveillance S.A. v. Pakistan, ICSID Case No. ARB/01/13, Decision on Jurisdiction, 6 August 2003	4
<i>TECO Guatemala Holdings, LLC v. Republic of Guatemala</i> , ICSID Case No. ARB/10/23, Award (Resubmission Proceeding), 13 May 2020	13
Teinver SA v Argentine Republic, ICSID Case No ARB/09/1, Decision on Jurisdiction (21 December 2012).....	4
<i>Urbaser S.A. and Consorcio de Aguas Bilbao Biskaia, Bilbao Biskaia Ur Partzuergoa v. Argentine Republic</i> , ICSID Case No. ARB/07/26, Award, 8 December 2016.....	21
<i>Veolia Propreté v. Arab Republic of Egypt</i> , ICSID Case No. ARB/12/15, Award, 25 May 2018	18
<i>Westwater Resources, Inc. v. Republic of Türkiye</i> , ICSID Case No. ARB/18/46, Procedural Order No. 2, 28 April 2020	5, 6
Wintershall v. Argentine Republic, ICSID Case No. ARB/04/14, Award (December 8, 2008)	6

OTHER TRIBUNALS CASES

Drouot Assurances SA v Consolidated Metallurgical Industries [1998] ECR I-3075	11
Ethyl Corp. v. Canada, Award on Jurisdiction, 24 June 1998	4
Gleeson v. J. Wippell & Co. Ltd. [1977] 1 WLR 510	11
<i>Iberdrola Energía, S.A. v. Republic of Guatemala (II)</i> , PCA Case No. 2017-41, Final Award, 24 August 2020	12
interpretation of Judgments Nos. 7 & 8 Concerning the Case of the Factory at Chorzow, 1927 P.C.I.J. (ser. A) no. 13 (16 December 1927) (dissenting opinion of Judge Anzilotti)	10

<i>Louis Dreyfus Armateurs SAS v. The Republic of India</i> , PCA Case No. 2014-26, Decision on Jurisdiction, 22 December 2015	7
Mohammad Ammar Al-Bahloul v. The Republic of Tajikistan, SCC Case No. 064/2008, Partial Award on Jurisdiction and Liability, 2 September 2009	6
<i>Olin Holdings Limited v. State of Libya</i> , ICC Case No. 20355/MCP, Partial Award on Jurisdiction, 28 June 2016.....	7
Permanent Court of International Justice, Chorzow Factory case, Merits, 1928, Series A No. 17.....	22
UNCITRAL, Ronald S. Lauder v. Czech Republic, Final Award, 3 September 2001.....	4

TREATISES, BOOKS, ESSAYS, AND CHAPTERS

Brownlie, <i>Principles of Public International Law</i> , 6 edn (Clarendon Press, Oxford, 2003)	9
Gaetano Arangio-Ruiz, Special Rapporteur, Second Report on State Responsibility, Yearbook ILC, 1989, Vol II, part 1	23

PERIODICALS AND PUBLICATIONS

Ganesh, A., Cooling-Off Period (Investment Arbitration) in Max Planck Encyclopedia for International Procedural Law, Working Paper 7, 2017 citing Pohl, J., Mashigo, K. and Nohen, A., Dispute Settlement Provisions in International Investment Agreements: A Large Sample Survey, OECD Working Papers on International Investment 17 (2012).....	4
